DOOR
HARDWARE
Build NY Expo 2022
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267 sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
Cladded Doors HES3D-W190*
Min. Door Thickness: 1-5/8" (42mm)
Max. Door Dimensions: 96-1/16" x 36" (2440 x 915mm)
Max. Door Weight: 220lbs (99kg)/2pcs or 275lbs (125kg)/3pcs

Weight (g) Box (pcs) Carton (pcs) Materials Finish
2 Hinges 3 Hinges
JST-150S 40 (88 lbs) 60 (132 lbs) 336 2 20 304 Stainless STeel Satin
Item No.
Load Capacity (kg)
Weight (g) Box (pcs) Carton (pcs) Material Finish
2 Hinges 3 Hinges
JSA-120A  20 ( 44 lbs )  30 ( 66 lbs ) 175
2 20
Aluminum Anodized
JSA-180A  40 ( 88 lbs )  60 ( 132 lbs ) 260
JSA-120S  20 ( 44 lbs )  30 ( 66 lbs ) 303
304 Stainless Steel Satin
JSA-180S  40 ( 88 lbs )  60 ( 132 lbs ) 526
Item No. Max. Door Thickness Weight (g) Material Finish Box (pcs) Carton (pcs)
JDA-120-30A 1-3/16" (30 mm) 275
Aluminum Anodized
2 20
JDA-120-40A 1-9/16" (40 mm) 320
JDA-180-30A 1-3/16" (30 mm) 407
JDA-180-40A 1-9/16" (40 mm) 466
JDA-180-50A 1-31/32" (50 mm) 510
JDA-120-36S 1-13/32" (36 mm) 555 304 Stainless
Steel Satin
JDA-180-38S 1-1/2" (38 mm) 947
➀ ➁
➂ ➃
Adjustable Spring Tension
Adjustable Spring Tension

3 4
sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267 sugatsune.com 1.800.562.5267
   How to order:
1. Select track and track length
2. Choose  hardware set
3. See our General Catalog,
    pg. 535.3 for more details.
   How to order:
1. Select track and track length
2. Choose  hardware set
3. See our General Catalog,
    pg. 535.1 for more details.
FD80DHCHP-PD Recessed Mount
Roller Top Recessed
Track Mounting Ceiling
Door Weight Max. 176 lbs (80 kg)
Door Thickness Recessed:1-5/16” (34 mm)
Door Width
30-7/8” ~ 59-1/16” (784-1500 mm)
[98-7/16” (2500 mm)or less in height]
33-7/16” ~ 59-1/16” (850-1500 mm)
[98 7/16” ~ 106-5/16 (2501-2700 mm) in height]
Open area track
Pocket area track
Pocket trigger
accessible from
opening
Door pocket
Door
3
4
1
2
8
7
5
6
FD80DHCHP-PDRECESSED MOUNT POCKET DOOR SYSTEM
   Easy installation and maintenance.
   Built-in soft-close and soft-open damper.
   Two-rail system, allows all components to be fixed or
adjusted through the opening without breaking the pocket
(sold separately) .
   Use with removable jam/trim/casing.
   For interior use only.
   Rollers are recess mounted to top of door .
   High durability, passed 200,000 cycle test (private).
6
5
Open area track
Pocket area track
Pocket trigger
accessible from
opening
3
Door pocket
Door
2
1
4
FD80DHCMP-PDSURFACE MOUNT POCKET DOOR SYSTEM
FD80DHCMP-PD Surface Mount
Roller Top Surface on Door
Track Mounting Ceiling
Door Weight Max. 176 lbs (80 kg)
Door Thickness Surface:1-3/16” (30 mm)
Door Width
30-7/8” ~ 59-1/16” (784-1500 mm)
[98-7/16” (2500 mm)or less in height]
33-7/16” ~ 59-1/16” (850-1500 mm)
[98 7/16” ~ 106-5/16 (2501-2700 mm) in height]
   Easy installation and maintenance.
   Built-in soft-close and soft-open damper.